Page 1 of 9
Model No. ATS065T-P190 (Level VI)
Description  19.0Volts / 3.43Amps
Part No. ATS065TP190Q15202
Version     A1
Date        16-Nov.-2022
Approved Reviewed Checked  Prepared Sales
65.17 W
AC ADAPTER
SPECIFICATION
Page 2 of 9
1. Feature：
 ♦ Input ： Universal 100 ~ 240 Vac / 50 ~ 60 Hz Input, without any slide switch.
 ♦ Output ： +19.0V / 0~3.43A
 ♦ Case Dimension ： 115 (L) *53 (W) * 38 (H) mm
 ♦ Efficiency ： Eff (av) ≧ 88%
 ♦ Safety ： UL / cUL / GS / PSE / BSMI / CB / UKCA
 ♦ EMI ： CE / FCC  (conduction & radiation Class B)
 ♦ Protection ：
OVP (Over Voltage Protection)、SCP (Short Circuit Protection)、
OCP (Over Current Protection)
 ♦ Suitable for usage at I.T.E., industrial controller
 ♦ Meet DoE Level VI/ ErP ( Lot 7 ) / GEMS / NRCan.
2. Input：
 2.1  Voltage  Universal 100~240Vac, single phase
 2.2  Frequency  50 ~ 60 Hz
 2.3  Current  1.4A Max.
 2.4  Inrush Current  80A Max. / 240Vac(Cold start at 25 ºC，full load)
 ( ac source chroma 6530 )
 2.5  Efficiency
Eff (av) ≧ 88% (At 115 Vac & 230 Vac)
Eff≧79%@10% load
 2.6  Power Consumption  Pi ≦ 0. 21 W ( At 230Vac & No load)
※Eff (av)  ＝
E1 + E2 + E3 + E4 E1=efficiency with 25% rated load ; E2= efficiency with 50% rated load
4  E3=efficiency with 75% rated load ; E4= efficiency with 100% rated load
3. Output：
3.1  DC Output  Voltage   +19.0 V ± 5%
  Current   3.43A Max.
  Regulation   18.05Vmin. ~ 19.00Vtyp. ~ 19.95Vmax.
  Ripple & Noise   190mV Max.
  Total Power   65.17 W Max.
   Remark : For ripple & noise measurement, use a 20MHz bandwidth frequency oscilloscope, and add a 0.1μF multilayer Cap. and a
            Low ESR Electrolytic Cap. (47 μF ) at output connector terminals. (At nominal line voltage, full load)
Page 3 of 9
4. Protection :
 4.1 Over Voltage Protection (OVP) (V out *150%) Max., latch off.
 4.2 Short Circuit Protection (SCP)  Autorecovery
 4.3 Over Current Protection(OCP) (I out *180%) Max., autorecovery
5. Safety requirement：
5.1. Dielectric strength ： Cut off current 10mA
  (1)  Primary to Secondary  3000Vac  for  1 Minute
  (2)  Primary to Frame Ground  1770Vac  for  1 Minute
  ※  Secondary return connected to FG
5.2. Insulation resistance ：
  (1)  Primary to Secondary  10 M ohm  for  500Vdc
  (2)  Primary to Frame Ground  10 M ohm  for  500Vdc
  ※  Secondary return connected to FG
5.3 Leakage Current ： Less than 3.5mA
5.4 Grounding Test ： < 0.1Ω
6. Operation and Environment Performance：
6.1 Temperature Range
        Operating    - 20 ºC  ~  + 40ºC
        Storage    - 20 ºC  ~  + 80ºC
6.2 Humidity Range(Non-condensing)
        Operating     20%   ~   80% RH
        Storage     10%   ~   90% RH
 6.3 Cooling：By natural air.
7. M.T.B.F.： 300,000 Hrs.(Calculated Hours At 25ºC，By Telcordia SR-332)
GND +Vcc
BOTTOM-VIEW
TOP-VIEW
SIDE-VIEW
LABEL
FRONT-VIEW
Page 4 of 9
100% 200%
Label Part No.:
REV.:A
9443126800
Page 5 of 9
8.7 Spec. Label Materials : Metalized Polyester Label ( Silver Gloss )
Color : Black Background with Silver Printing
Label Dimension : 70.8mm(L)*40.4mm(W)+/-0.2mm
Label Thickness : 75#
AC ADAPTER
:MODEL ATS065T-P190( )��
��
��
INPUT : 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.4A MAX.
OUTPUT : 19.0V 3.43A 65.17W
( )
( )
RoHS
D/C:YYWW
MADE IN CHINA
ID NO. X
XXX
O/P:19.0V DC 3.43A
I/P:100-240V AC 50-60Hz 130VA -168VA 1.4A MAX.
For use with information technology equipment only
Laite on liitettävä suojakoskettimilla
varustettuun pistorasiaan
Apparatet må tilkoples jordet stikkontakt
Apparaten skall anslutas till jordat uttag
VI
RoHS
POWER SUPPLY
60JJ
E225703
Linkman CO.,LTD
AC ADAPTER
:MODEL ATS065T-P190( )��
��
��
INPUT : 100-240V 50-60Hz 1.4A MAX.
OUTPUT : 19.0V 3.43A 65.17W
( )
( )
RoHS
D/C:YYWW
MADE IN CHINA
ID NO. X
XXX
O/P:19.0V DC 3.43A
I/P:100-240V AC 50-60Hz 130VA -168VA 1.4A MAX.
For use with information technology equipment only
Laite on liitettävä suojakoskettimilla
varustettuun pistorasiaan
Apparatet må tilkoples jordet stikkontakt
Apparaten skall anslutas till jordat uttag
VI
RoHS
POWER SUPPLY
60JJ
E225703
Linkman CO.,LTD
Page 6 of 9
A. Line Regulation Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 90Vac  /  50 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.24 V 19.21 V 19.20 V
115Vac  /  50 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.24 V 19.21 V 19.20 V
132Vac  /  50 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.24 V 19.21 V 19.20 V
180Vac  /  50 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.23 V 19.21 V 19.20 V
230Vac  /  50 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.23 V 19.21 V 19.20 V
264Vac  /  50 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.23 V 19.21 V 19.20 V
B. Efficiency Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac   88 % Min. 88.77 % 88.62 % 88.82 %
 230Vac  88 % Min.  89.38 % 89.37 % 89.42 %
 230Vac@10% load  79 % Min. 87.93 % 87.95 % 87.95 %
Eff (av)  =
E1 + E2 + E3 + E4 E1=efficiency with 25% rated load ; E2= efficiency with 50% rated load
4  E3=efficiency with 75% rated load ; E4= efficiency with 100% rated load
C. Load Regulation Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  0 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.42 V 19.39 V 19.38 V
115Vac  / 50 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.24 V 19.21 V 19.20 V
115Vac  / 100 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.02 V 19.00 V 18.99 V
230Vac  /  0 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.42 V 19.39 V 19.38 V
230Vac  / 50 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 19.24 V 19.21 V 19.20 V
230Vac  / 100 % Load 18.05 V ~ 19.95 V 18.99 V 18.97V 18.96 V
Page 7 of 9
D. Ripple & Noise Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load 190mV  Max. 54.6mV 57.2mV 60.2mV
 230Vac  /  100 % Load 190mV  Max. 36.4mV 45.2mV 48.5mV
E. Inrush Current
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 240Vac  /  100 % Load 80A  Max 63 A 65 A 64 A
F. Over Current Protection
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load (Iout *180%) Max. 124 % 126 % 128 %
 230Vac  /  100 % Load (Iout *180%) Max. 121 % 122 % 122 %
G. Short Circuit Protection
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load Auto Recovery OK OK OK
 230Vac  /  100 % Load Auto Recovery OK OK OK
H. Input Power Consumption(No Load)
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 230Vac  /  0 % Load ≦ 0.21 W 0.06 W 0.07 W 0.06 W
Page 8 of 9
Efficiency     Test     Report
A. Model Number              : ATS065T-P190(19.0V/3.43A)
B. DC Power Cord             : UL2468 , 20AWG ,1.5M
C. Efficiency  :
LEVEL VI EFF(av)≧ 88%&Eff ≧ 79% @10% Load
D. NO Load Power Consumption :
LEVEL VI 0.21W max.
E. Testing Dequipment      :
1. AC Power Source : " Chroma 61605
2. Electronic Load : " PRODIGIT " 3311F
3. Power Meter : "YOKOGAWA " WT310
4. Digital Meter : " FLUKE " 179
ATS065T Derating
0%
20%
40%
60%
80%
100%
120%
0℃ 20℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃
ATS065T Derating
Page 9 of 9